

**Madden Creek Water System Interconnection and Distribution Improvements
Project, Phase 1
Bids Opened: Tuesday, July 16, 2019 at 1:00 pm**

				LOW BIDDER											
				Vinciguerra Construction, Inc. (1)		White Rock Construction, Inc. (1)		Longo Inc.		Rapid Construction Inc. dba Rapid General Engineering		Aspen Developers Corp. (1)		Burdick Excavating Co Inc	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Temporary Erosion Control/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4	Shoring and Worker Safety	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
5	1" HDPE Pipe	37	LF	\$300.00	\$11,100.00	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$91.00	\$3,367.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$205.00	\$7,585.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00
6	12" PVC C900 Waterline (DR-14)	18	LF	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$184.00	\$3,312.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$162.00	\$2,916.00
7	12" PVC C900 Waterline (DR-18)	1115	LF	\$100.00	\$111,500.00	\$175.00	\$195,125.00	\$165.00	\$183,975.00	\$130.00	\$144,950.00	\$130.00	\$144,950.00	\$162.00	\$180,630.00
8	Ellis Road Connection	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
9	McKinney Drive Connection	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
10	South Casing Connection	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	North Casing Connection	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
12	Meadow/McKinney PRV Station	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$72,400.00	\$72,400.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
13	Meadow/McKinney Connection 1	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
14	Meadow/McKinney Connection 2	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
15	Ellis Cross Country Connection	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
16	Meadow Road Connection	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
17	Connect to (E) Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
18	Temporary Water Service	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
19	3/4" Water Meter Assembly	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
20	Sawcut Pavement	1688	LF	\$2.00	\$3,376.00	\$2.50	\$4,220.00	\$3.25	\$5,486.00	\$3.00	\$5,064.00	\$3.50	\$5,908.00	\$4.75	\$8,018.00
21	Pavement Restoration	9117	SF	\$8.00	\$72,936.00	\$11.50	\$104,845.50	\$13.25	\$120,800.25	\$10.00	\$91,170.00	\$10.00	\$91,170.00	\$10.00	\$91,170.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$447,662.00		\$562,852.50		\$571,878.25		\$576,334.00		\$640,813.00		\$619,134.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)
22	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	Temporary Erosion Control/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
24	Tree Removal	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
26	Shoring and Worker Safety	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	8" PVC C900 Waterline (DR-18)	30	LF	\$84.00	\$2,520.00	\$142.00	\$4,260.00	\$112.00	\$3,360.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00
28	12" PVC C900 Waterline (DR-18)	830	LF	\$100.00	\$83,000.00	\$136.00	\$112,880.00	\$145.00	\$120,350.00	\$110.00	\$91,300.00	\$45.00	\$37,350.00	\$185.00	\$153,550.00
29	Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
30	8" Water Meter	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,200.00	\$50,200.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
31	Sacramento/South PRV Station	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$72,400.00	\$72,400.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
32	Tahoe Ski Bowl Way Connection	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
33	8" Future Service	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
34	Tahoe Ski Bowl/South Connection	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
35	Sacramento/South Connection 1	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
36	Sacramento/South Connection 2	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
37	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
38	Sawcut Pavement	104	LF	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$2.50	\$260.00	\$3.25	\$338.00	\$3.00	\$312.00	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$4.75	\$494.00
39	Pavement Restoration	1,562	SF	\$8.00	\$12,496.00	\$11.50	\$17,963.00	\$13.25	\$20,696.50	\$16.50	\$25,773.00	\$15.00	\$23,430.00	\$10.00	\$15,620.00
40	Rock Ditch	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
41	Restoration	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,070.00	\$12,070.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,330.00	\$20,330.00
TOTAL BID-ALTERNATE					\$392,224.00		\$388,163.00		\$414,444.50		\$411,455.00		\$385,988.00		\$432,194.00

BASE BID + BID-ALTERNATE					\$839,886.00		\$951,015.50		\$986,322.75		\$987,789.00		\$1,026,801.00		\$1,051,328.00
---------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	----------------	--	----------------

(1) In the event that the product of a unit price and an estimated quantity does not equal the extended amount stated, the unit price will govern and the correct product of the unit price and the estimated quantity shall be deemed to be the amount of the bid

(2) In the event that the sum of the Total Cost does not equal the Total Bid amount stated, the actual sum of each Total Cost shall be deemed to be the amount of the bid.

(3) Award of Bid will be based on the Total Base Bid plus Total Bid-Alternate.